PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5004162

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ELIZABETH POWELL MARGARIA	06/12/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS N.V.		
Street Address:	HIGH TECH CAMPUS 5		
City:	EINDHOVEN		
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS		
Postal Code:	5656 AE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16061714	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)495-9540

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 914-495-9516

Email: jacqueline.andreu@philips.com

Correspondent Name: PHILIPS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY & STANDARD

Address Line 1: 465 COLUMBUS AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 340

Address Line 4: VALHALLA, NEW YORK 10595

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2015P01578WOUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL W. HAAS
SIGNATURE:	/Michael W. Haas/
DATE SIGNED:	06/13/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=2015P01578WOUS_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504957415 REEL: 046067 FRAME: 0912

6/13/2013 Date	(sign name here)	hi vyi	
I/We certify that I/we	have the full right to convey	the above rights.	
	r convenient for securing ar	nd maintaining patents on the foregoing	
extent. Upon request	at the expense of the Assign	ne Assignce to enjoy the foregoing right, nee, I/we agree to execute all papers, take tions and infringement actions, and do al	e all rightful oaths, testify in all
	=	officials in the United States and in any the Assignee(s), for its sole use, and that	
therewith, based there- provisionals divisions,	on, or claiming priority ther continuations, continuation	her United States, foreign and internation efrom including, but not limited to, any as-in-part, re-examinations, reissues, and eright, title, and interest in and to any ar	and all provisionals, non- extensions thereof, and the right to
was executed by m	e/us on , ha	ving a Serial Noonal Application No. PCT/IB2016/0574	
is executed concur	rently herewith		
-		AE, Eindhoven, the Netherlands, its succeeding the Assignee") my/our invention for	
and assign, and transfe	r the entire and exclusive ri	ght, title, and interest in the following to	Koninklijke Philips N.V., having
900	•	ve acknowledge receipt, I we as a below	

Page 1 of 1